
LAMAR VIKING TENNISLAMAR VIKING TENNIS
TEAM TENNIS 2025 FALL SCHEDULE

8/1

8/4

8/5

8/8

8/11

8/19

8/26

9/2

9/9

9/16

9/23

9/30

10/3

10/7

8:30AM

8:30AM

8:00AM

6:00PM

8:30AM

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:00PM

3:00PM

4:30PM

TBD

Ennis

Lake Ridge

L.D. Bell

Trinity

Richland

**Martin

**Haltom

**South Grand Prairie

**Sam Houston

++ **Arlington 

&& **Bowie

**Grand Prairie

TBD

BI-DISTRICT

Away

Home

Away

Home

Home

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

Home

Away

Home

TBD

LOCATIONOPPONENTTIMEDATE

VARSITYVARSITY

JUNIOR VARSITYJUNIOR VARSITY JUNIOR HIGHJUNIOR HIGH

8/21

8/28

9/4

9/11

9/18

9/25

10/2

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:30PM

Martin

Haltom

S. Grand Prairie

# Sam Houston

Arlington

# Bowie

# Grand Prairie

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Away

Home

LOCATIONOPPONENTTIMEDATE

10/14

10/21

10/28

4:45PM

4:45PM

4:45PM

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

**  District match

++ Teacher Appreciation Night

&& Junior High Night

#   Some JV matches may be played along with the

Varsity match at the same location on Tuesdays.

-  Varsity and JV start times are set one week prior to

the match and may vary by location and opponent.
Head Coach - Matthew Matus

Assistant Coaches - Jackie Tran & Kristin Lynch

LOCATIONOPPONENTTIMEDATE

VIKING FIGHT NEVER DIES


