LAMAR VIKING TENNIS





DATE	<u>TIME</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	LOCATION
8/1	8:30AM	Ennis	Away
8/4	8:30AM	Lake Ridge	Home
8/5	8:00AM	L.D. Bell	Away
8/8	6:00PM	Trinity	Home
8/11	8:30AM	Richland	Home
8/19	3:00PM	**Martin	Home
8/26	3:00PM	**Haltom	Away
9/2	3:00PM	**South Grand Prairie	Home
9/9	3:00PM	**Sam Houston	Away
9/16	3:00PM	++ **Arlington	Home
9/23	3:00PM	&& **Bowie	Home
9/30	3:00PM	**Grand Prairie	Away
10/3	4:30PM	TBD	Home
10/7	TBD	BI-DISTRICT	TBD

JUNIOR VARSITY

<u>DATE</u>	TIME	<u>OPPONENT</u>	LOCATION
8/21	3:30PM	Martin	Away
8/28	3: <mark>30PM</mark>	Haltom	Home
9/4	3: <mark>30P</mark> M	S. Grand Prairie	Away
9/11	3:30PM	# Sam Houston	Home
9/18	3:30PM	Arlington	Away
9/25	3:30PM	# Bowie	Away
10/2	3:30PM	# Grand Prairie	Home

Head Coach - Matthew Matus Assistant Coaches - Jackie Tran & Kristin Lynch

JUNIOR HIGH

DATE	TIME	OPPONENT	LOCATIO
DAIL		<u>OIT OILLIT</u>	LOCATIO
10/14	4:45PM	TBD	TBD
10/21	4:45PM	TBD	TBD
10/28	4:45PM	TBD	TBD

- ** District match
- ++ Teacher Appreciation Night
- && Junior High Night
- # Some JV matches <u>may</u> be played along with the Varsity match at the same location on Tuesdays.
- Varsity and JV start times are set one week prior to the match and may vary by location and opponent.